## The Daily Record

200 St. Paul Place Suite 2480 Baltimore, Maryland 21202 1 (443) 524-8100 www.thedailyrecord.com

# **PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT**

We hereby certify that the annexed advertisement was published in <u>**The Daily Record**</u>, a daily newspaper published in the State of Maryland 1 times on the following dates:

4/21/2020

Darlene Miller, Public Notice Coordinator (Representative Signature)

### Baltimore City BALTIMORE CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING ON BILL NO. 20-0482

The Land Use Committee of the Baltimore City Council will meet on Wednesday, May 6, 2020 at 1:00 PM to conduct a public hearing on City Council Bill No. 20-0482. The Committee will conduct the hearing virtually through Webex Information on how the public can participate in the hearing will be available at <u>https://baltimore.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx</u>. CC 20-0482 - ORDINANCE - Inclusionary Housing Requirements - "Sunset" Extension For the purpose of extending the automatic termination of Ordinance 07-474

("Inclusionary Housing"); providing for a special effective date; and generally relating to the promotion of affordable residential units. BY repealing and reordaining, with amendments

Ordinance 07-474

Section 9

Applicant: Baltimore City Department of Housing and Community Development

For more information, contact committee staff at (410) 396-1268. NOTE: This bill is subject to amendment by the Baltimore City Council.

EDWARD REISINGER

Chair

ap21

Order #: Case #: Description: 11879587

PUBLIC HEARING ON BILL NO. 20-0482

## The Daily Record

200 St. Paul Place Suite 2480 Baltimore, Maryland 21202 1 (443) 524-8100 www.thedailyrecord.com

# **PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT**

We hereby certify that the annexed advertisement was published in <u>**The Daily Record**</u>, a daily newspaper published in the State of Maryland 1 times on the following dates:

4/21/2020

Darlene Miller, Public Notice Coordinator (Representative Signature)

### Baltimore City BALTIMORE CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING ON BILL NO. 20-0482

The Land Use Committee of the Baltimore City Council will meet on Wednesday, May 6, 2020 at 1:00 PM to conduct a public hearing on City Council Bill No. 20-0482. The Committee will conduct the hearing virtually through Webex Information on how the public can participate in the hearing will be available at <u>https://baltimore.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx</u>. CC 20-0482 - ORDINANCE - Inclusionary Housing Requirements - "Sunset" Extension For the purpose of extending the automatic termination of Ordinance 07-474

("Inclusionary Housing"); providing for a special effective date; and generally relating to the promotion of affordable residential units. BY repealing and reordaining, with amendments

Ordinance 07-474

Section 9

Applicant: Baltimore City Department of Housing and Community Development

For more information, contact committee staff at (410) 396-1268. NOTE: This bill is subject to amendment by the Baltimore City Council.

EDWARD REISINGER

Chair

ap21

Order #: Case #: Description: 11879587

PUBLIC HEARING ON BILL NO. 20-0482